
Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 
 
 
 
3RD JANUARY, 2022 
 
TO ALL BIDDERS. 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1: CLARIFICATION FOR TENDER NO. 
KWS/OT/BDM/29/2021-2022; DESIGNING, BUILDING, INSTALLATION 
AND COMMISSIONING OF A BRONZE ELEPHANT SCULPTURE ‘’TIM’’ IN 
AMBOSELI NATIONAL PARK  

 

Pursuant to Section 75 of the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal 

Act (PPADA), 2015, Kenya Wildlife Service wishes to make the 

following clarifications/Amendments: - 

1. Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) 1.1(u) (Time for 

completion) should be amended to read 240 days instead of 

120 days 

2. Methodology on work excursion should be HOT CAST. 

 

NOTE: 

• This Addendum shall be construed to form part of the tender 

document; 

• All other conditions of the tender remain the same;  

• The closing date, time and venue remains as earlier advertised. 

 
 
 
 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 


